505880296 01/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINER HAAS	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIELOMATIK LEUZE GMBH + CO. KG	
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 6-10	
City:	NEUFFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72639	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16699036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-208-1069
Email: mail@aslan.law
Correspondent Name: ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8129 HARPER VALLEY LANE
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8001-0024PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASLAN ETTEHADIEH	
SIGNATURE:	/Aslan Ettehadieh/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20191219_DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=20191219_DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505880296 REEL: 051606 FRAME: 0231

Attorney Docket Number: 8001-0024PUS1

ASLAN LAW, P.C. 8129 Harper Valley Lane · Falls Church, VA 22042 Telephone: (703) 208-1069 · Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS OR UNITED STATES PLUS FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Title of invention:AEROSOL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN AEROSOL
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application. If an application is not attached hereto, this declaration is directed to the application as identified by the attorney docket number provided in this Declaration and/or the following:
United States Application No. and/or PCT International Application No.: 16/699,036
filed on <u>November 28, 2019</u> . (ASLAN LAW, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the Application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge I am aware of the duty to disclose any and all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) made an invention as described in the application identified.
WHEREAS, (Insert Name of Assignee:) bielomatik Leuze GmbH + Co. KG
of (Insert Address of Assignee:) <u>Daimlerstrasse 6-10 72639 Neuffen Germany</u>
its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

ASLAN-COMB DEC ASSIGN (07-16)

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Attorney Docket Number: 8001-0024PUS1

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all continuations, divisions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

AND, I/WE HEREBY agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;

AND, I/WE HEREBY agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, post-grant proceedings or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, post-grant proceedings or other legal proceeding;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assign, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its heirs, its successors, and assigns, execute all continuing, divisional, conversion, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, perform all affirmative acts and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its heirs, its successors and assign(s), to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country;

AND, I/WE HEREBY grant(s) the law firm of ASLAN LAW, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that I/WE have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned by this Assignment;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made, executed or entered into which would conflict this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name of Inventor: _	Reiner HAAS	Date:	19,12,19
Signature of Invento	or: Record	Taon	
must accompany this	data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivale s form or must have been previousl and complete the attached page(s)	y filed. Use a separate form	for each inventor, or
☐ Additional	inventor(s) is/are being named on	the following supplemental	sheet attached hereto.
ASLAN LAW, P.C.		ASL	AN-COMB DEC ASSIGN (07-16)

Page 2